Seaspray Kayaking Waiver and Release of Liability

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

DISCLAIMER: Seaspray Kayaking will not be responsible for any injury, loss of property, sickness and/or disease transmission; including any negligence on the part of Seaspray Kayaking its agents, or employees.

I understand that my participation in outdoor adventure activities, such as kayaking, stand up paddleboarding and/or canoeing involves certain risks, including but not limited to capsizing, severe weather and/or water conditions, serious injury and/or death. I am voluntarily participating in this activity with knowledge of the danger involved and hereby agree to accept any and all inherent risks of property damage, personal injury, disease transmission and/or death.

I hereby release, discharge and covenant not-to-sue Seaspray Kayaking and/or, its officers, directors, employees, instructors, agents or assigns from any and all present and future claims for property damage, personal injury, sickness and/or wrongful death. I hereby voluntarily waive any and all claims present and future that may be made by me, my family, estate, heirs, or assigns.

I understand that this waiver is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Maine and agree that if any portion is held invalid, the remainder of the waiver will continue in full legal force and effect. I further agree that the venue for any legal proceedings shall be in the State of Maine.

I affirm that I am of good health, legal age and am freely signing this agreement. I have read this form thoroughly and fully understand that by signing this form, I am giving up legal rights and/or remedies which may be available to me, my family, heirs or estate.

In the event that an injury does occur, I give consent for first-aid to be administered.

(Signature of Participant(s))	Date
(Please Print Name(s) Here)	
Signature of Parent/Guardian (if Participant is Under 18)	Date
(Please Print Name Here)	
Place an (X) here if it is Not OK to use photos of your chafor future Seaspray Kayaking marketing purposes.	ild participating in this ca